Halbmarathon Altétting 2025

6km - Lauf - Schulwertung - 21.09.2025 - Altétting mne. e
E?F'WES 55 VHJ‘E
S5 -
N
1 2121 Florian Lindner AVG Burghausen 2013 MJu14 00:26:13 00:26:03
2 2096 Benedikt Scheitzeneder HGT Trostberg 2011 MJU16 00:26:12 00:26:05
3 2554 Leonhard Obereisenbuchner Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting 2013 MJu14 00:27:57 00:27:56
4 2129 Michael Wunderer Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting 1967 M55 00:30:06 00:29:25
5 2690 Quirin Sigriiner KKG Altétting 2013 MJu14 00:29:50 00:29:37
6 2138 Tobias Reeh Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altotting 2011 MJU16 00:30:42 00:29:40
7 2275 Oscar George Thomas Herzog-Heinrich-Mittelschule St. Veit 2012 MJu14 00:31:00 00:30:54
8 2374 Riley Bauer Pestalozzischule 2012 MJul4 00:32:45 00:32:11
9 2307 Marc Christokat WeiR-Ferdl-MS Altétting 2010 MJU16 00:33:35 00:32:31
10 2368 Hans Mosl| Pestalozzischule 1966 M55 00:33:29 00:33:01
11 2375 Levi Nitzsche Pestalozzischule 2016 MKU10 00:33:31 00:33:04
12 2309 Simon Haar WeiB-FerdIl-MS Altotting 1989 M35 00:34:19 00:33:08
13 2141 Valentin Schmidmair Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altotting 2012 MJu14 00:34:27 00:33:24
14 2140 Tobias Bruckmayer Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Alt6tting 2010 MJU16 00:33:38 00:33:36
15 2132 Franz Peh Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting 1991 M30 00:34:45 00:33:57
16 2308 Giuliano Catania WeiB-Ferdl-MS Altotting 2014 MKU12 00:36:20 00:35:15
17 2303 Bastian Stichert WeiR-Ferdl-MS Altétting 2014 MKU12 00:36:22 00:35:19
18 2662 Devin Istek WeiB-Ferdl-MS Alt6tting 2015 MKU12 00:36:38 00:35:33
19 2373 Felix Maier Pestalozzischule 2012 MJu14 00:36:35 00:36:08
20 2697 Oskar Hell Grundschule Engelsberg 2018 MKU8 00:37:00 00:36:11
21 2305 Florian Brunnbauer WeiR-Ferdl-MS Altétting 2014 MKU12 00:39:21 00:38:17
22 2125 Wolfgang Schranner Berufliche Schulen Altétting 1950 M75 00:39:10 00:38:58
23 2013 Matthias KneiR3| AVG Burghausen 2012 MJu14 00:50:24 00:49:15
24 2005 Christoph Puzik WeiB-Ferdl-MS Alt6tting 1988 M35 01:00:52 00:59:46
1 2650 Birgit Bonauer Josef-Guggenmos-Schule 1986 W35 00:31:30 00:30:30
2 2031 Kajsa Metschulat KKG Altotting 2010 wJuie 00:31:06 00:30:40
3 2371 Kati Schaffler Pestalozzischule 1978 W45 00:31:42 00:31:15
4 2045 Mia Berger Maria Ward Realschule Altétting 2010 WJu16 00:32:00 00:31:33
5 2130 Laura Renner Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altotting 1996 WU30 00:32:27 00:31:48
6 2148 Teresa Unterforsthuber Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altotting 2010 wJuie 00:33:42 00:33:00
7 2128 Jasmin Heinzmann Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting 1986 w35 00:34:24 00:33:36
8 2151 Elena Olschowsky Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting 2007 WJu20 00:34:29 00:34:11
9 2147 Julia Schober Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting 2010 wWJuie 00:35:24 00:34:43
10 2696 Fanni Hell Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altotting 2014 WKU12 00:36:21 00:35:32
11 2691 Lotta Schlaps Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting 2014 WKU12 00:36:47 00:35:58
12 2416 Miriam Jahn Staatliches Gymnasium Pullach im Isartal 1996 WuU30 00:37:09 00:36:02
13 2365 Renate Brustgi Pestalozzischule 1979 w45 00:36:35 00:36:03
14 2298 Sandra Scholer WeiB-Ferdl-MS Alt6tting 1988 W35 00:37:32 00:36:22
© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH Seite 1/2



Halbmarathon Altétting 2025

6km - Lauf - Schulwertung - 21.09.2025 - Altétting

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

2046
2131
2137
2369
2150
2143
2145
2367
2136
2300
2134
2152
2299
2648
2146
2301
2133
2366
2306
2663
2302

2310

Hanna Firnrieder
Michaela Bernhart
Sophia Troll

Rosa Ziegelgansberger
Franziska Kun
Anna Aberer

Julia Kretzschmar
Irene Més!

Emma Wimmer
Aliana Jukic

Livia Rentel

Paula Esterbauer
Erisa Elshani
Elisabeth Binder
Hannah Thalmeier
Dascha Frank

Ida Schmitt
Magdalena Brustgi
Elmira Rahmati
Elia Sophie Freier
Xenia Nuss

Daria Valter

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

Maria Ward Realschule Altétting
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting
Pestalozzischule
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Alt6tting
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Alt6tting
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting
Pestalozzischule
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Alt6tting
WeiR-Ferdl-MS Altétting
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Alt6tting
WeiRk-Ferdl-MS Altétting
Josef-Guggenmos-Schule
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altétting
WeiR-FerdI-MS Altétting
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Alt6tting
Pestalozzischule

WeiR-Ferdl-MS Altétting
WeiR-FerdI-MS Altétting
WeiR-Ferdl-MS Altétting

WeiR-Ferdl-MS Altétting

545

2011
1996
2008
1974
2009
2010
2014
1972
2014
2013
2014
2011
2013
1980
2012
2013
2011
2012
2013
2015
2013

2013

oimesssy

wJuie
WU30
wJu1is
W50
wJuis
WJu16
WKU12
W50
WKU12
wJjui4
WKU12
wJuie
wJui4
W45
wJjui4
wJui4
wJuie
wJjui4
wJjuis
WKU12
wJui4

wJjui4

00:38:09
00:39:18
00:38:48
00:39:17
00:40:50
00:40:50
00:41:00
00:41:00
00:41:15
00:41:47
00:41:23
00:41:31
00:42:17
00:42:34
00:43:19
00:43:44
00:44:03
00:44:12
00:53:35
01:00:20
01:00:48

01:00:53

me.de

00:37:35
00:38:31
00:38:31
00:38:45
00:40:14
00:40:15
00:40:21
00:40:24
00:40:36
00:40:41
00:40:42
00:40:48
00:41:21
00:41:35
00:42:36
00:42:43
00:43:16
00:43:30
00:52:40
00:59:16
00:59:47

00:59:52

Seite 2/2



