

Halbmarathon Altötting 2025

6km - Lauf - Schulwertung - 21.09.2025 - Altötting



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Brutto	Netto
1	1	2121	Florian Lindner	AVG Burghausen		2013	MJU14	00:26:13	00:26:03
2	1	2096	Benedikt Scheitzeneder	HGT Trostberg		2011	MJU16	00:26:12	00:26:05
3	2	2554	Leonhard Obereisenbuchner	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2013	MJU14	00:27:57	00:27:56
4	1	2129	Michael Wunderer	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		1967	M55	00:30:06	00:29:25
5	3	2690	Quirin Sigrüner	KKG Altötting		2013	MJU14	00:29:50	00:29:37
6	2	2138	Tobias Reeh	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2011	MJU16	00:30:42	00:29:40
7	4	2275	Oscar George Thomas	Herzog-Heinrich-Mittelschule St. Veit		2012	MJU14	00:31:00	00:30:54
8	5	2374	Riley Bauer	Pestalozzischule		2012	MJU14	00:32:45	00:32:11
9	3	2307	Marc Christokat	Weiß-Ferdl-MS Altötting		2010	MJU16	00:33:35	00:32:31
10	2	2368	Hans Mösl	Pestalozzischule		1966	M55	00:33:29	00:33:01
11	1	2375	Levi Nitzsche	Pestalozzischule		2016	MKU10	00:33:31	00:33:04
12	1	2309	Simon Haar	Weiß-Ferdl-MS Altötting		1989	M35	00:34:19	00:33:08
13	6	2141	Valentin Schmidmair	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2012	MJU14	00:34:27	00:33:24
14	4	2140	Tobias Bruckmayer	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2010	MJU16	00:33:38	00:33:36
15	1	2132	Franz Peh	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		1991	M30	00:34:45	00:33:57
16	1	2308	Giuliano Catania	Weiß-Ferdl-MS Altötting		2014	MKU12	00:36:20	00:35:15
17	2	2303	Bastian Stichert	Weiß-Ferdl-MS Altötting		2014	MKU12	00:36:22	00:35:19
18	3	2662	Devin Istek	Weiß-Ferdl-MS Altötting		2015	MKU12	00:36:38	00:35:33
19	7	2373	Felix Maier	Pestalozzischule		2012	MJU14	00:36:35	00:36:08
20	1	2697	Oskar Hell	Grundschule Engelsberg		2018	MKU8	00:37:00	00:36:11
21	4	2305	Florian Brunnbauer	Weiß-Ferdl-MS Altötting		2014	MKU12	00:39:21	00:38:17
22	1	2125	Wolfgang Schranner	Berufliche Schulen Altötting		1950	M75	00:39:10	00:38:58
23	8	2013	Matthias Kneißl	AVG Burghausen		2012	MJU14	00:50:24	00:49:15
24	2	2005	Christoph Puzik	Weiß-Ferdl-MS Altötting		1988	M35	01:00:52	00:59:46
1	1	2650	Birgit Bonauer	Josef-Guggenmos-Schule		1986	W35	00:31:30	00:30:30
2	1	2031	Kajsa Metschulat	KKG Altötting		2010	WJU16	00:31:06	00:30:40
3	1	2371	Kati Schäffler	Pestalozzischule		1978	W45	00:31:42	00:31:15
4	2	2045	Mia Berger	Maria Ward Realschule Altötting		2010	WJU16	00:32:00	00:31:33
5	1	2130	Laura Renner	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		1996	WU30	00:32:27	00:31:48
6	3	2148	Teresa Unterforsthuber	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2010	WJU16	00:33:42	00:33:00
7	2	2128	Jasmin Heinzmann	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		1986	W35	00:34:24	00:33:36
8	1	2151	Elena Olschowsky	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2007	WJU20	00:34:29	00:34:11
9	4	2147	Julia Schober	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2010	WJU16	00:35:24	00:34:43
10	1	2696	Fanni Hell	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2014	WKU12	00:36:21	00:35:32
11	2	2691	Lotta Schlaps	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2014	WKU12	00:36:47	00:35:58
12	2	2416	Miriam Jahn	Staatliches Gymnasium Pullach im Isartal		1996	WU30	00:37:09	00:36:02
13	2	2365	Renate Brustgi	Pestalozzischule		1979	W45	00:36:35	00:36:03
14	3	2298	Sandra Schöler	Weiß-Ferdl-MS Altötting		1988	W35	00:37:32	00:36:22

Halbmarathon Altötting 2025

6km - Lauf - Schulwertung - 21.09.2025 - Altötting



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Brutto	Netto
15	5	2046	Hanna Fümrieder	Maria Ward Realschule Altötting		2011	WJU16	00:38:09	00:37:35
16	3	2131	Michaela Bernhart	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		1996	WU30	00:39:18	00:38:31
17	1	2137	Sophia Troll	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2008	WJU18	00:38:48	00:38:31
18	1	2369	Rosa Ziegelgänsberger	Pestalozzischule		1974	W50	00:39:17	00:38:45
19	2	2150	Franziska Kun	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2009	WJU18	00:40:50	00:40:14
20	6	2143	Anna Aberer	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2010	WJU16	00:40:50	00:40:15
21	3	2145	Julia Kretzschmar	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2014	WKU12	00:41:00	00:40:21
22	2	2367	Irene Mösl	Pestalozzischule		1972	W50	00:41:00	00:40:24
23	4	2136	Emma Wimmer	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2014	WKU12	00:41:15	00:40:36
24	1	2300	Aliana Jukic	Weiß-FerdI-MS Altötting		2013	WJU14	00:41:47	00:40:41
25	5	2134	Livia Rentel	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2014	WKU12	00:41:23	00:40:42
26	7	2152	Paula Esterbauer	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2011	WJU16	00:41:31	00:40:48
27	2	2299	Erisa Elshani	Weiß-FerdI-MS Altötting		2013	WJU14	00:42:17	00:41:21
28	3	2648	Elisabeth Binder	Josef-Guggenmos-Schule		1980	W45	00:42:34	00:41:35
29	3	2146	Hannah Thalmeier	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2012	WJU14	00:43:19	00:42:36
30	4	2301	Dascha Frank	Weiß-FerdI-MS Altötting		2013	WJU14	00:43:44	00:42:43
31	8	2133	Ida Schmitt	Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altötting		2011	WJU16	00:44:03	00:43:16
32	5	2366	Magdalena Brustgi	Pestalozzischule		2012	WJU14	00:44:12	00:43:30
33	6	2306	Elmira Rahmati	Weiß-FerdI-MS Altötting		2013	WJU14	00:53:35	00:52:40
34	6	2663	Elia Sophie Freier	Weiß-FerdI-MS Altötting		2015	WKU12	01:00:20	00:59:16
35	7	2302	Xenia Nuss	Weiß-FerdI-MS Altötting		2013	WJU14	01:00:48	00:59:47
36	8	2310	Daria Valter	Weiß-FerdI-MS Altötting		2013	WJU14	01:00:53	00:59:52